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ASB BANK COMMUNilY TRUST 
Statement of Income and Expenditure 
FOR THE YEAR EN'6ED 31 MARCH, 1990. 

INCOME 
Dividends 
Interest 

EXPEND fill RE 
Audit 

Depreciation 
Interest 

Legal 
Occupancy 
Other Operating 
Public Information 
Staff 
Trustees: Fees 

Experue, 

Surplus before Taxation and Extraordinary Item 
Taxation 

Extraordinary Item 

Surplus for allocation 

DISTRIBUTIONS 
Donations 

ASB Charitable T rwt 

Undistributed Surplus for the Period 

Undistributed Surplus Brought Forward 

Undistributed Surplus Carried Forward 

NOil; 

II 
9 

16 
J 
9 

46 
41 

113 
68 

__ 13 

5,198 
I 18,824 

1990 
$000 

5,865 
246 

6,111 

329 

5,782 
75 

5,707 
118,824 

124,531 

124,022 

509 
57 

566 

The attached notes form part of and are to be read in conjunction with these financial statements. 

Statanent ef Cash Rows FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 1990. 

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVmES 
Cash was dbbursed to: 

Payments to supplien, Trustees and employees 

Taxes Paid 
Donations paid to Charities 

Net cash outflows for Operating activities 

CASH FLOWS FROM INVl511NG ACTIVmES 
Cash was provided from: 

Dividends Received 
Interest Received on Deposits 

Cash was applied to: 

Cash Outflow For Office Equipment etc 

Net Cash Flows from Investing Activities 

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANONG Ac:nvmF.S 
Cash was provided from: 

Proceeds from sale or ASB shares 

Cash was applied co: 

Donation to ASB Charitable Trust 

Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities 

Net Increase in Cash Held 

Add Opening Cash Brought Forward 

Ending Cash Carried Forward 

Balance Sheet AS AT 31 MARCH, 1990. 

TRUST FUNDS 
Trutt Capital 

Investment Revaluation Reserve 

Undistributed Surplus 

LIABILmF.S 
Overdraft (unsecured) 

Creditors 

Committed Donations 

Taxation 

lnvestM~nts 

Fixed Assets 

ASB Charitable Trust 
Short Term Deposits 

Debtors 

TRUSTEE 

(285) 
(77) 

(4,634) 

5,865 

~ 
6,114 

__ Q!.2) 

252,000 

(252,000) 

25 
57 

781 

~ 

TRUSTEE 

1990 
$000 

(4,996) 

5,797 

NU 

801 
124 

1,125 

1990 
$000 

44,321 
4,827 

566 

49,714 

914 

50,628 

49,147 
312 

9 
1,150 

JO 

50,628 

Wuri G. Ward-Holmes 

lbe attached notes fonn part of and are to be read in con;unction with these financial statements. 

1989 
$000 

539 
34 

573 

49 
58 

7 

127 

446 
51 

395 

395 

338 

57 

57 

1989 
$000 

(126) 

___ii_!!) 

~) 

539 
JO 

569 

__ (I) 

568 

324 

324 

1989 
$000 

I 77,282 

57 

177,139 

44 
2 

220 
51 

317 

177,656 

177,282 

168 
5 

177,656 

Notes to the Financial StatenJents FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 1990. 

I, STATEMENTOFACCOUNllNGl'OUCIES 
The ASS Bank Community Trust f'the Trust'') was formed on 30 May 1988 through the creation of a trust deed 
in compbance with the Trustee Banks Restructuring /v::t 1988. Under the terms of the trust deed the Trust was 
lfflled with 60 milbon $1 fully paid ordbwy shares In ASB BUik Limited representing 100% of the issued 
apiul. Subooquendy 45 mlDlon wre, """' ,old. 

Gl!NEIIAL Aa.'OUMlNG l'OUCIES 
lbe rneuuremen1 bub adopted is that ofhiltorical cost adjusted for the revaluation of certain usets. Reliance ls 

placed on the fact that the Trust is a going concnn. Accrual accounting is used to match Income and expenditure. 

PAR11CUIAR Aa.'OUMlNG POUOES -Investments are valued at the net tangible asset b.cking as disclosed in the latest published accounts. Any 
revaluation diffe~ is transk~ to an investment revaluation reserve. --Fixed Asseb are valued at cost less accumuJated depreciation. 

Depndadon 
Office equipment and furniture are depreciated on a diminishing value basis. 

Taxaaon 
Taxation includes both current and deferred tu. Deferred tax is calculated using the liability method. 

DMdendo 
Divklrnds are recognised as income when they .uc received by the Trust. 
Donadoao 
Donations are accounted for as they arc distributed or committed to be distributed to eligible organisations as 

approved by the Trustees excepc that where donations approved are payable over a number of accounting 
periods the furure donations payM>lt are accounted for in the year in which they are paid. 

a..ngamAax.mdngl'oHda 
Fonnerly Investments were included at their value on the date they were received pursuant to the Trustee Banks 

Ratructurlng Act. 1988. The method of nluing investments has bttn changed and they are now included at 

their net tangible asset backing as dbdosed in the latest av~ publisbNt accounts of the investee company. 
The Trustees consider th.it this method more fairly reflects the underlying value ofthe Investment. The effect of 
this is to increase the value of the investment in 1989 by SI 17.282,0CN) and to reduce the capital gain on sale by 
$87,961,000ln 1990. 

1990 1989 
$000 $000 

2. TAXATION 

3. 

4. 

s. 

6. 

7. 

Surplus before Tax.ation 
Add/D,duc, 

Non-t>educttble Expenditure 

Dividend Imputation Credit 

Tu.i.tion Payable 
Dividend lmpumion Credit 

EXTRAORDINARY ITEM 
The extraordinary item rq,resenu the profit, 

nee of tax, on disposal of75%of the Trust's 
shareholding in ASB Bank Limited to the 

Commonwealth Bank of Australia. 

Gross sale proceeds 

te,,, r,;,po..l Expe""" 
Book value of lnve:sunent 

DlSfRIBtmON TO ASB CHARITABLE TRUST 

From Income 

FromCi.pital 

lllUST CAPITAL 
Opening Balance 
Settlement of ASB Bank shares 
T ransFer to ASB Charitable T ruse 

INVESTMENT 
Book value of shares in ASB Bank Limited 

Investment Rnalui.tion 

FIXEDMSEIS 
Office Equipment md Furniture 

Co,t 

Accumulated Depreciation 

Net Book Value 

COMMITMENTS 

5,782 446 

283 
2,889 209 

~ 
8,954 655 

2,964 260 
2,889 209 

75 51 

252,000 
214 

132,962 

I 18,824 

118,824 

132,962 

251,786 

177,282 

177,282 

132.%2 

44,320 177,282 

44,320 177.282 
4,827 

49,147 177,282 

ll2 
20 

112 I 

In addition to the commined donations there is i. future ltability or S 1.1 36.200 for donations which are payable 
in the yei.n I Aprt1 l990to 31 M.udi 1992. Tbese are not shown on the Balan~Sheet. 

Report ef the Auditors to the Trustees ef 
ASB &4NK COMMUNilY TRUST 

We hi.ve exi.mined the accompanying balance sheet, statement of income and expenditure i.nd sti.temcnt or 

cashftows and hi.ve obtained all the information and explanations we hi.ve required. We are of the opinion that 
proper i.ccounring records hi.ve been kept by the Trust. 

We are of the opinion thi.t the bala.nce sheet, statement of income i.nd expenditure and statement or 

c.uhflows are properly drawn up and give. on an historical cost basis, adjusted by the revaluation or cenain 

i.ssets. a true and Fair view of the fin.1naal position of the Trust a.s at 3 I March 1990 and its results i.nd c.uhflow 
For the ten months ended on that d.ne. 

/unt' 8 1990 

AUCKUND 
KPMG Peat Marwiclt 

CHAltTEAED ACCOUNTANTS 


