ASB BANK COMMUNITY TRUST

Statement of Income and Expenditure FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 1990.

	NOTE		1990 \$000	1989 \$000
INCOME				
Dividends			5,865	539
Interest			246	34
			6,111	573
EXPENDITURE				
Audit		11		-
Depreciation		9		-
Interest		16		-
Legal		3		3
Occupancy		9		7
Other Operating		46		4
Public Information		41		4
Staff		113		49
Trustees: Fees		68		58
Expenses		13		7
			329	127
Surplus before Taxation and Extraordinary Ite	m		5,782	446
Taxation	2		75	51
			5,707	395
Extraordinary Item	3		118,824	
Surplus for allocation			124,531	395
DISTRIBUTIONS				
Donations		5,198		338
ASB Charitable Trust		118,824	124,022	
Undistributed Surplus for the Period			509	57
Undistributed Surplus Brought Forward			57	-
Undistributed Surplus Carried Forward			566	57
The attached notes form part of and are to be	read in conjunct	ion with these finan	cial statements.	

Statement of Cash Flows FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 1990.

	1990	1989 \$000
	\$000	
(285)		(126
(77)		-
(4,634)		(118
	(4,996)	(244
5,865		539
249		30
6,114		569
(317)		(1)
	5,797	568
252,000		-
(252,000)		
	Nil	-
	801	324
	324	-
	1,125	324
	(77) (4,634) 5,865 249 6,114 (317) 252,000	(285) (77) (4,634) (4,996) 5,865 249 6,114 (4,996) 5,797 252,000 (252,000) (252,000) (252,000) Nil 801

Balance Sheet AS AT 31 MARCH, 1990.

			1990	1989
	NOTE		\$000	\$000
TRUST FUNDS				
Trust Capital	4		44,321	177,282
Investment Revaluation Reserve	5		4,827	-
Undistributed Surplus			566	57
			49,714	177,339
LIABILITIES				
Overdraft (unsecured)		25		44
Creditors		57		2
Committed Donations		783		220
Taxation		49		51
			914	317
			50,628	177,656
ASSETS				
Investments	5		49,147	177,282
Fixed Assets	6		312	1
ASB Charitable Trust			9	-
Short Term Deposits			1,150	368
Debtors			10	5
			50,628	177,656
TRUSTEE Justin	Bassett .		kind - M	L

υ Judith O. Bassett Waari G. Ward-Holmes

The attached notes form part of and are to be read in conjunction with these financial statements.

Notes to the Financial Statements FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 1990.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTING POLICIES 1.

31A SEMENT OF ACCOUNT HIVE POLICIES The ASB Bank Community Trust ("the Trust") was formed on 30 May 1988 through the creation of a trust deed in compliance with the Trustee Bank Restructing Act 1988. Under the terms of the trust deed the Trust was settled with 60 million \$1 fully paid ordinary shares in ASB Bank Limited representing 100% of the issued capital. Subsequently 45 million shares were sold.

GENERAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES

nent basis adopted is that of historical cost adjusted for the revaluation of certain assets. Reliance is The measure placed on the fact that the Trust is a going concern. Accrual accounting is used to match income and expenditure. PARTICULAR ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Investments are valued at the net tangible asset backing as disclosed in the latest published accounts. Any revaluation difference is transferred to an investment revaluation reserve.

Fixed Assets

Fixed Assets are valued at cost less accumulated depreciation

Office equipment and furniture are depreciated on a diminishing value basis.

Taxati

Taxation includes both current and deferred tax. Deferred tax is calculated using the liability method. Divid

Dividends are recognised as income when they are received by the Trust.

Donatio

Donations are accounted for as they are distributed or committed to be distributed to eligible organisations as approved by the Trustees except that where donations approved are payable over a number of accounting periods the future donations payable are accounted for in the year in which they are paid. Changes in Accounting Policies

Changes in Accounting Policies Formerly investments were included at their value on the date they were received pursuant to the Trustee Banks Restructuring Act 1988. The method of valuing investments has been changed and they are now included at their net tangible asset backing as disclosed in the latest available published accounts of the investee company. The Trustees consider that this method more fairly reflects the underlying value of the investment. The effect of this is to increase the value of the investment in 1989 by \$117,282,000 and to reduce the capital gain on sale by \$87,961,000 in 1990.

	Note		1990 \$000	1989 \$000
2.	ΤΑΧΑΠΟΝ			
	Surplus before Taxation		5,782	446
	Add/Deduct			
	Non-Deductible Expenditure	283		
	Dividend Imputation Credit	2,889		209
			3,172	-
			8,954	655
	T (1) F (1)		2.964	260
	Taxation Payable		2,964	209
	Dividend Imputation Credit			
			75	51
3.	EXTRAORDINARY ITEM			
	The extraordinary item represents the profit,			
	net of tax, on disposal of 75% of the Trust's			
	shareholding in ASB Bank Limited to the			
	Commonwealth Bank of Australia.			
	Gross sale proceeds		252,000	-
	Less: Disposal Expenses		214	-
	Book value of Investment		132,962	
			118,824	
	DISTRIBUTION TO ASB CHARITABLE TRUST			
	From Income		118,824	_
	From Capital		132,962	-
	•		251,786	_
4.	TRUST CAPITAL			
	Opening Balance		177,282	
	Settlement of ASB Bank shares		_	177,282
	Transfer to ASB Charitable Trust		132,962	
			44,320	177,282
5.	INVESTMENT			
	Book value of shares in ASB Bank Limited		44,320	177,282
	Investment Revaluation		4,827	-
			49,147	177,282
	FIXED ASSETS			
6.	Office Equipment and Furniture			
	Cost		332	L
	Accumulated Depreciation		20	
	Net Book Value		312	<u> </u>

in the years 1 April 1990 to 31 March 1992. These are not shown on the Balance Sheet.

Report of the Auditors to the Trustees of ASB BANK COMMUNITY TRUST

We have examined the accompanying balance sheet, statement of income and expenditure and statement of cashflows and have obtained all the information and explanations we have required. We are of the opinion that proper accounting records have been kept by the Trust.

We are of the opinion that the balance sheet, statement of income and expenditure and statement of cashflows are properly drawn up and give, on an historical cost basis, adjusted by the revaluation of certain assets, a true and fair view of the financial position of the Trust as at 31 March 1990 and its results and cashflow for the ten months ended on that date.

Komer Bat Maninck KPMG Peat Marwick CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

June 8 1990 AUCKLAND